-y

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
j |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

Order Date: 05-16-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000020 1 |Change Order No: O

Procurement Folder: 1660737

Document Name:

CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25B to Purchase (1) Vehicle

Document Description:

CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25B to Purchase (1) Vehicle

Reason for Modification:

Procurement Type:

Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Amber J Heath

Telephone: 304-414-7105

Email: amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MVTRUCK25B 1

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000111679 Requestor Name: Erik S Hall
THORNHILL GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-414-6473
500 FORD FAIRLANE Requestor Email: erik.s.hall@wv.gov
CHAPMANVILLE wv 25508
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-855-8300 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

202

FILE LOCATION
e

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE GENERAL MANAGER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF
BLDG 5 RM 663 KANAWHA VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1550 FOURTH AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432 CHARLESTON WV 25324
us us

purchasing Division’s File Copy

PURCHWZ DIVISLON. AUTHORIZATIO
ELECTRONI sml URE QN FILE 3 S/

Date Printed: May 29, 2025

Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000020 1

Total Order Amount: $51,063.00

DATE: ES N )_q ) c

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25 to purchase one One Class 21, Rear Wheel 6 Cylinder 12-Passenger Ford Transit X24 Van(1) 2025 for $ 51,063.00.

The color code is YZ (white).
To be utilized and titled to:

Council of Senior Citizens of Gilmer County
720 N Lewis St Glenville, WV 26351

This vehicle is being purchased to provide transportation services to the elderly and disabled citizens in its area of service.
This vehicle is being purchased under the Federal Transit Administration's Section 5310 Program. It is not considered a state asset.
The vehicle is a replacement vehicle. The VIN and other information for the replaced vehicle is:

2012 Ford E450 Lift Van. Vin # 1FDFE4F57CAA96035. Mileage is 97,129

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25100000 1.00000 EA $51,063.0000 $51,063.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2024-09-06

Commodity Line Description: Class 21, Rear Wheel 6 Cylinder 12-Passenger Ford Transit X

Extended Description:
CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25 to purchase one One Class 21, Rear Wheel 6 Cylinder 12-Passenger Ford Transit X24 Van(1) 2025 for $ 51,063.00.

The color code is YZ (White).
To be utilized and titled to:

Council of Senior Citizens of Gilmer County
720 N Lewis St Glenville, WV 26351

This vehicle is being purchased to provide transportation services to the elderly and disabled citizens in its area of service.
This vehicle is being purchased under the Federal Transit Administration's Section 5310 Program. It is not considered a state asset.
The vehicle is a replacement vehicle. The VIN and other information for the replaced vehicle is:

2012 Ford E450 Lift Van. Vin # 1FDFE4F57CAA96035. Mileage is 97.129

Date Printed: May 29, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000020 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Class 21 - Automeblls

Fuli Skze Van
Vendor Name: M Fored Vendor Contact: Ll
Manufacturer/Brand: FoRD PhanaNo:  SoH- § 55~ /287
Model Name & Number: Teewsi F X&Y Emall: ChA
dadoproli/b. cone
Vehide Reguiremonts:
Clatatficotion: Full Siee Van
Drive: Rear whea! Manufacturer's Standand Avallable Colors
Passangerseating: 12 minimym (inchuding driver) Standard Colar Coda Color Description |
5. minfmum: 1 Left Fron, L Right
Doars: Passosigor Side Mid ) -
rmtrts B %/— JJZIJ“:
Wheelbasa: 134 in., minimum 13 R K p
GVWR: 6250s. min, 9930 [bs. max. By scheol Bus Vedby |
6 cytinder minimum for gesaline
Engine: engines, 4 cylindar mintmum for
diesel
Additional Raquirementss

Tho vehicle kit sha!l include the stenderd equipment reguirements o3 sequitad In
section 5.3.1.1 of the spedification.

Vendor Bid Response:

Vehicle fuel type

| Grnaling
Foxfsal
Diesed

NG/ el

Hytnd

Opdens:

FOB Daalership: {Deduct)
FOB Other than Metro Charlestan - Per Mite

*Note - The above dellvery "options™ above are not evaluated as part of the award.




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Multimodal Transportation Facilities

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East ¢ Building Five » Room 132
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432 « (304) 414-4645

FAX: (304) 558-3326 » TDD: (800) 742-6991 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E.
Lucinda K. Butler Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner Commissioner of Highways
March 27, 2025
MEMORANDUM

TO: Kristy James, DOT Director of Procurement
DOT Procurement Office

FROM: Erik Hall, Community Planner
WYV DMTF-Public Transit

SUBJECT: Vehicle Not Added to Fleet

The vehicle listed on Purchase Order CDO DMT25-20, CDO DMT25-20, One 12-Passenger
Ford Transit, will be titled and utilized to:

Council of Senior Citizens of Gilmer County
720 N Lewis St Glenville, WV 26351

This vehicle is being purchased to provide transportation services to the elderly and
disabled citizens in its area of service.

This vehicle is being purchased under the Federal Transit Administration’s Section 5310
Program. It is not considered a state asset.

If you have any questions, o requires addition information, please contact me 304-558-0428
or at g

Thank you,

bh 3. Noll

Erik S. Hall, Community Planner

E.E.OJ/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Waest Virginia Secretary of Siste — Oniine Dats Services

Business and Liowishg
Ol Daia Sorvioes Hols
Business Organiztion Detsil
: [re—— o iz norinshe The West
THORNHILL GROUP, 1C.
Organtzation information
e v = Fang s Comer - e [y [orrer—
[G copasion e oot — o
Organization intormation
Business Purposs 4471 - P T medy Copla! Siock soaooon
Charter County e Control Number o)
Chaster Stste W Excese Azrea
2wt Torm Atomber anaped
AL Wl Toron Yoars Pae Vakio 00000
| Aulharized Shares 100 Young Entreprancur ]
Addrassen
= R 1
oFCROFARLANE
Kioosb OINS Rddrans CHAPHANVILLE, Wy, 25508
‘QEORGE ANSBETIR.
AT 16 50UTH a
Stoo Addoes CHAPMANVILLE, WY, 2508
E— ) = -
Po.8ox 1448
Haiting Addreon CuPRALLE W, 2508
500 FORD FAIRLANE
Wotics of Process Addreas e
uAsLLE, Wy, 25500
500 FORD FAINANE
Principal Otlice Addrmus it A
[y
3 Adie
otkcers
Ll Nameriiom — R
WALY THORNALL
Dirsctor FOBOKMT
PECS L3, W, 25547
AN =
Dirsctor FOSOK 40
FECKS UL W, 22847
VALY L THomLL
0 pax:
tncorporlor PETIS MILs, W 22547
— sk
VALY LTHOR ML )
Prosident 080N 148
CHAPMANILLE, Wy, 25808
- T
crotary POBOX MG
PECKS WAL W, 25847 o
ies 8 oy
Tressursr ve
BELLE Wy, 28070
AN THORNLL ———m—— —
Vice-Prosident POBOXSID
PECKS ML Wy, 25567
oo [y 13
BA
05 N ey ontis Tomrton Dot
THORIIEL FACTORY OUTLST OF DANVILE TRAsEE Trans e
oL FoRD TRADEIALE s
THORNEL PORD LINCOLN T orane
THORHAL FORD LIYOOUS UERGURY TRADOWE nez0s [
oL LGN TanSuE
oANme P ——— —_ —
= 1 - 1
ananee . s,
a0 WALLY L THOARHLL Wi . HAVE A TOTAL OF 75 SHARES, GECAGE R NSBET Wi.o HAVE A TOTAL OF 35 SHARES.
A
Arnus) Reports
Formon information plaase cortact o Secriney of Stsie’s Ofice 3045568000,
Tuesday. May 27, 2025 — 025 AM
72028 Sute of Weat Viginia
 cowe

Hi, I'm SOLO T €an halp
you file your Annual
Report.



2 saM.cov

Home  Search DataBank DataServices Help
Search All Words e.g. 16061020Q02
@ ¥ esponse Registry. Signin
Select Domain ,
Entity Information
All Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification
Exclusions
Filter By -
Keyword Search
Far i z how to use pur it our !
Simple Search Search Editer
O Any Words
All Words
O Exact Phrase
e.g. 123456783, Smith Carp
“THORNHILL GROUP INC"
Entity ~
Location -
Stams ~
/| Active
D Inactive
Reset &
No matches found
Your search did nat retum any results for active records.
search resuiG?
Search inactive
Go back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Communfty USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Palicy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Fraedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
Il & warnng
A Thisisa Uss. USE ONLY™
GSA
Thi (cw). re
required Order CI0 21032 VI Policy.
SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



